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Demographic Report

Summary
Population
Households
Families
Average Household Size
Owner Occupied Housing Units
Renter Occupied Housing Units
Median Age

Households by Income
<$15,000
$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000+

Median Household Income
Average Household Income
Per Capita Income

Population by Age
0-4
5-9
10 - 14
15-19
20 - 24
25 - 34
35-44
45 - 54
55 - 64
65 - 74
75 - 84

85+

Generation Alpha

Generation Z

Millennials

Generation X

Baby Boomers

Silent Generation
Population by Race

White Alone

Black Alone

American Indian Alone

Asian Alone

Some Other Race Alone

Two or More Races

Hispanic Alone

Source: Esri, U.S. Census

Census 2010

Number
978
1,002
1,063
1,010
679
1,474
1,512
1,974
1,498
840
696
273

13,000
4,633
3,473

2.78
3,878
755
37.1

Census 2010
Percent
7.5%
7.7%
8.2%
7.8%
5.2%
11.3%
11.6%
15.2%
11.5%
6.5%
5.4%
2.1%

Census 2010
12,715

11

17

34

4

75

144

2021
13,347
4,847
3,556
2.73
3,967
880
39.2
2021
Number Percent
186 3.8%
374 7.7%
302 6.2%
562 11.6%
1,183 24.4%
914 18.9%
920 19.0%
280 5.8%
124 2.6%
$69,533
$81,001
$29,697
2021
Number Percent
921 6.9%
956 7.2%
970 7.3%
834 6.2%
648 4.9%

1,679 12.6%
1,543 11.6%
1,554 11.6%
1,811 13.6%
1,380 10.3%

738 5.5%
313 2.3%
921 6.9%

3,131 23.5%
2,896  21.7%
2,526  18.9%
2,925  21.9%
948  7.1%
2021

12,912

23

26

41

4

125

216

2026
13,469
4,917
3,586

2.71

4,057

861

40.7

2026
Number Percent
151 3.1%
301 6.1%
254 5.2%
483 9.8%
1,153 23.4%
1,012 20.6%
1,065 21.7%

363 7.4%

136 2.8%
$77,037
$90,173
$33,227

2026

Number Percent

904 6.7%

950 7.1%

1,055 7.8%

879 6.5%

552  4.1%

1,434 10.6%
1,702 12.6%
1,526 11.3%
1,603 11.9%
1,573 11.7%

971  7.2%
319 2.4%
1,854  14%
2,842 21%
2,946  22%
2,477  18%
2,777 21%
573 4%
2026

12,950

28

30

44

5

157

256

% Change
0.9%

1.4%

0.6%
-0.7%
2.3%
-2.2%
3.8%
% Change

-18.8%
-19.5%
-15.9%
-14.1%
-2.5%
10.7%
15.8%
29.6%
9.7%

10.8%
11.3%
11.9%
% Change

-1.8%
-0.6%
8.8%
5.4%
-14.8%
-14.6%
10.3%
-1.8%
-11.5%
14.0%
31.6%
1.9%

101.3%
-31.4%
1.7%
-1.9%
-5.1%
-39.6%
% Change
0.3%
27.3%
11.5%
10.0%
0.0%
25.6%
18.5%
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