

Demographic Report

Parish Family: NW1

Summary	Cens	us 2010		2021		2026	% Change
Population		13,000		13,347		13,469	0.9%
Households		4,633		4,847		4,917	1.4%
Families		3,473		3,556		3,586	0.6%
Average Household Size		2.78		2.73		2.71	-0.7%
Owner Occupied Housing Units		3,878		3,967		4,057	2.3%
Renter Occupied Housing Units		755		880		861	-2.2%
Median Age		37.1		39.2		40.7	3.8%
				2021		2026	% Chang
Households by Income			Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
<\$15,000			186	3.8%	151	3.1%	-18.89
\$15,000 - \$24,999			374	7.7%	301	6.1%	-19.59
\$25,000 - \$34,999			302	6.2%	254	5.2%	-15.99
\$35,000 - \$49,999			562	11.6%	483	9.8%	-14.19
\$50,000 - \$74,999			1,183	24.4%	1,153	23.4%	-2.5
\$75,000 - \$99,999				18.9%		20.6%	10.79
\$100,000 - \$149,999				19.0%		21.7%	15.89
\$150,000 - \$199,999			280	5.8%	363		29.69
\$200,000+			124	2.6%	136	2.8%	9.7
Median Household Income			\$69,533		\$77,037		10.8
Average Household Income			\$81,001		\$90,173		11.3
Per Capita Income			\$29,697		\$33,227		11.9
rei Capita Income	Ca	nsus 2010	\$29,097	2021	\$33,227	2026	% Chan
Population by Age	Number		Number	Percent	Number		% Chan
0 - 4	978	Percent 7.5%	921	6.9%	904	6.7%	-1.8
5 - 9							
	1,002	7.7%	956	7.2%	950	7.1%	-0.6
10 - 14	1,063	8.2%	970	7.3%	1,055	7.8%	8.8
15 - 19	1,010	7.8%	834	6.2%	879	6.5%	5.4
20 - 24	679	5.2%	648	4.9%	552	4.1%	-14.8
25 - 34	1,474	11.3%	1,679	12.6%	1,434	10.6%	-14.0
35 - 44	1,512	11.6%	1,543	11.6%		12.6%	10.3
45 - 54	1,974	15.2%	1,554	11.6%	1,526	11.3%	-1.8
55 - 64	1,498	11.5%	1,811	13.6%	1,603	11.9%	-11.
65 - 74	840	6.5%	1,380	10.3%	1,573	11.7%	14.0
75 - 84	696	5.4%	738	5.5%	971	7.2%	31.6
85+	273	2.1%	313	2.3%	319	2.4%	1.9
Generation Alpha			921	6.9%	1,854	14%	101.
Generation Z			3,131	23.5%	2,842	21%	-31.
Millennials			2,896	21.7%	2,946	22%	1.3
Generation X			2,526	18.9%	2,477	18%	-1.9
Baby Boomers			2,925	21.9%	2,777	21%	-5.
Silent Generation			948	7.1%	573	4%	-39.0
Population by Race	Ce	ensus 2010		2021		2026	% Char
White Alone		12,715		12,912		12,950	0.
Black Alone		11		23		28	27.
American Indian Alone		17		26		30	11.
Asian Alone		34		41		44	10.
		4		4		5	0.
Some Orner Race Mone							0.
Some Other Race Alone Two or More Races							
Two or More Races Hispanic Alone		75 144		125 216		157 256	25. 18.

Source: Esri, U.S. Census